
Points of Contact for EADM Cadres 
Cadre Name, Position Phone # Email 

Business Operations 
Deputy Area Annie Goode, Assistant Director, Directives & Regulations 202-205-1056 aegoode@fs.fed.us 

 Harold Fuller-Bennett, Government Information Specialist 202-205-1317 mailto:hfullerbennett@fs.fed.us 

 Nick DiProfio, Program Analyst 202-205-1082 ndiprofio@fs.fed.us 

National Forest System 
Deputy Area 

Eric Davis, Assistant Director, Integrated Vegetation Mgmt 202-403-8954 ericdavis@fs.fed.us  

William Carromero Marcano, National Botanist, Rangeland Mgmt.  wcarromero@fs.fed.us 

Office of General Counsel Vince DeWitte, WO Counsel, Natural Resources 202-690-0742 vincent.dewitte@ogc.usda.gov 

Research & Development 
Deputy Area Toral Patel-Weynand, Director, Sustainable Forest Mgmt Research 202-205-0878 tpatelweynand@fs.fed.us 

State & Private Forestry 
Deputy Area Rick Cooksey, Acting Director, Forest Health Protection 703-605-5332 rcooksey@fs.fed.us 

Region 1 Julie Schaefers, Director Ecosystem Assessment and Planning 406-329-3453 jschaefers@fs.fed.us 

 Karen Dunlap, EADM detailer 208-940-2277 kdunlap@fs.fed.us 

Region 2 Jacqueline Buchanan, Deputy Regional Forester 303-275-5452 jabuchanan@fs.fed.us 

Region 3 Bob Davis, R3 Regional Planning Director 505-842-3210 bdavis03@fs.fed.us  

Region 4 
Dave Rosenkrance, Deputy Regional Forester 801-625-5605 drosenkrance@fs.fed.us 

Chad Hudson, Deputy Forest Supervisor, Uinta-Wasatch-Cache NF 801-999-2104 chadhudson@fs.fed.us 

Region 5 Al Olson, Ecosystem Planning Director 707-562-8957 aolson@fs.fed.us 

Region 6 Julia Riber, Director, Resource Planning & Monitoring 503-808-2266 jriber@fs.fed.us 

 Victoria Anne, Acting EADM Program Lead 
503-808-2970 

c: 541-519-
0277 

vanne@fs.fed.us 
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Region 8 Peter Gaulke, Regional Planning Director  404-347-3183 pgaulke@fs.fed.us 

 Erica Wadl, Natural Resource Specialist 843-336-2221 ewadl@fs.fed.us 

Region 9 Tony Scardina, Forest Supervisor, Wayne National Forest 740-624-0702 ascardina@fs.fed.us 

Region 10 Jerry Ingersoll, Deputy Regional Forester 907-586-8863 jingersoll@fs.fed.us 

For the full list of Cadre members CLICK HERE 
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